i ) 00/01/22 11:42:54 AM Processed
09/01/22 10:39:51 AM Approved
09/01/22 10:39:48 AM Approval Workflow

08/01/22 8:29:54 AM Approval Workflow

08/01/22 8:2%:41 AM Ready for approval

09/01/22 8:27:28 AM Put in Edit Mode
09/01/22 7:07:24 AM Spol(s) Credited
08/26/22 3:03:11 PM Spol(s) Credited
08/26/22 2:48:45 PM Spol(s) Credited
08/26/22 7:11:18 AM Spol(s) Credited
08/18/22 11:38:19 AM Spol(s) Credited
08/18/22 11:34:56 AM Spot(s) Credited
08/11/22 12:28:22 PM Spot(s) Credited
08/05/22 9:09:21 AM Spoi(s) Creditad
08/02/22 12:09:38 PM Spol(s) Credited
08/02/22 12:08:57 PM Spot(s} Credited
05/24/22 8:55:40 AM Spot{s) Credited
05/20/22 1:35:22 PM Spot{s) Credited
05/13/22 12;59:29 PM Spol(s) Credited
06/13/22 12.58,58 PM Spol(s) Credited
05/12/22 1:18:40 PM Spol(s) Credited
05/06/22 2:36:41 PM Spol(s} Credited
05/06/22 2:36:14 PM Spot{s) Credited
04/13/22 10:45:57 AM Spot{s) Credited
04/07/22 9:31:04 AM Spot(s) Credited

|3 03/30/22 12:29:17 PM Processed

03/30/22 12:01:33 PM Approved

03/30/22 12:01:31 PM Approval Workflow
03/30/22 11:54:48 AM Approval Workflow

03/30/22 11:54:41 AM Ready for approval
03/30/22 10:37:34 AM New order created

<async process>

{Business Manager - Business Office
Approval Needed Default]

Joshua Hic
Teri King {
Teri King {

[Sales Manager - Ready Default] extend Dave Elliol

end date per corp
extend end date per corp

[No Avail P80-P90}
[No Avall P80-P90}
iNo Avall P80-PS0]
{No Avaii P80-PO0]
{No Avail PB0-P90}
[No Avail P80-P90)
[No Avail P80-P90]
[No Avaii P80-P90]
{No Avail P80-P30]
[No Avail P80-P90}]
[No Avail P80-P90)
[No Avail P80-PS0)
[No Avait P80-P90]
[No Avail P80-PS0]
[No Avail P80-PS0}
[No Avail P&0-PS0]
{No Avail P80-P90]
[No Avail PBO-P90]
[No Avail PBO-P0]
<async process>

[Business Manager - Business Office
Approval Needed Default}

[Sales Manager - Ready Default] per
corp

per Corp

<new order>

Dave Elfio!
Dave Ekiot
Joshua Hic
Joshua Hic
Joshua Hit
Joshua Hit
Joshua Hi
Joshua His
Joshua His
Amy Smitt
Amy Smitt
Amy Smilt
Craig Jolty
Joshua Hit
Joshua His
Joshua Hi
Joshua Hir
Joshua Hit
Joshua Hic
Joshua His
Joshua Hit
Amy Smitt
Craig Jolly
Craig Jolly

Dave Elliot

Dave Elliol
Dave Elliol

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.60

$0.00
$0.00

73
731
731

731

731
636
636
656
661
691
696
715
737
722
727
728
729
732
735
741
745
755
761
770
772
780
780
780

780

780

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.c0

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

€.00

0.00
0.00

[Sorted by: Date]
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Contract Agreement Between:

Print Date  09/01/22 Page 1 of 3
CONTRACT
WGFX-FM Contract / Revision Alt Order #
10 Music Circle E 792584 f
Nashville, TN 37203 Advertiser Origingl Date / Revision
(615} 3211067 National Assoclation of Broadcasters 09/04/22 | 09/01/22
Contract Dates Estimate #
1045thezene.com 04/04/22 - 09/30/22
Product
Polltical issue
And: ' Bilfing Cycle [Biling Calendar  |Cash/Trade
National Association of Broadcasters EOM/EOC _ |Broadcast Cash
1 M Street SE Property Account Execufive | sales oOlice
Washington, DG 20003 WGFX-FM |Corporate House Local-Nashville
Special Handling
Do Not Print
Demographic
Adults 25-54
Agy Code Advertiser Code Product 1/2
Agency Ref Advertiser Ref
Start/End Spots/
*Line Ch Start Date End Date Descriplion Time Days Length Week Rate Type Spols Amount
N 1 WGFX04/04/22 09/30/22 M-Su 5:00 AM-12:00 XM 30 NM 731 $0.00
Stari Date End Date  Weekdays SpotsiNVeak Rate
Week: 04/04/22 04/10/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 04/11/22 04/17/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 04/18/22  04/24/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 04/25/22 05/01/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 05/02/22  05/08/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Wesk: (05/09/22 05/15/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 05/16/22  05/22/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 05/23/22 05/2G/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 05/30/22 08/05/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 06/06/22  06/12/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week, 06/13/22 06/19/22 5555535 35 $0.00
Week: 06/20/22 06/26/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 06/27/22 07/03i22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 07/04/22  07/10/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 07/11/22  07/7/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 07/18/22  07/24/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 07/25/22 07/31/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 08/01/22 08/07/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 08/08/22  08/14/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 08/15/22 08/21/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 08/22/22  08/28/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 08/29/22  09/04/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 09/05/22 09/11/22 55----- 10 $0.00
Week: 09/12/22  09/18/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 09/19/22 09/25/22 5555555 35 $0.00
Week: 09/26/22 10/02/22  55555-- 25 $0.00
Totals 731 $0.00

(* Line Transactions: N = New, E = Edited, D = Deleted)
Effectiva Oclober 1, 2020, excapl whare prohibited by law, we wifl impose a 1.5% administrative foe on all credit card payments. Wa do net apply an administrative fea fo cash payments, including Cash in Advance
payments. In addition, we do not apply an administralive fee {o credit card payments processed prior to the advertising starl date,

powerad bv WideOrbit




Contract Agreement Between:

WGFX-FM
410 Music Circle E

Nashville, TN 37203

Print Date 09/01/22

Page 2 of 3

792684

|Contract / Revision

/

Alt Order #

Advertiser

National Association of Broadcasters

Originai Date [ Revision
09/01/22 1 09101422

Product
Political issue

Estimate #

{615) 321-1067
1645thezone.com Contract Dates
04704122 - 09/30/22

Time Period #of Spots  Gross Amount Net Amount

03/28/22 -04/24/22 95 $0.00 $0.00

04/25/22 -05/29/22 134 $0.00 $0.00

05/30/22 -06/26/22 140 $0.00 $0.00

06/27/22 -07/31/22 175 $0.00 $0.00

08/01/22 -08/28/22 67 $0.00 $0.00

08/29/22 -09/25/22 95 $0.00 $0.00

09/26/22 -09/30/22 25 $0.00 $0.00

Totals 731 $0.00 $0.00
Signature; Date:

payments. In addition, we do not apply an administralive fes lo credil card payments processed prior to the adverlising start date,

{* Line Transactions: N = New, E = Edited, D = Deleted)
Effective October 1, 2020, axcept whare prohibiled by law, we wili imposa a 1.5% administrative fee on all credil card payments. We do rot apply an administrative fee 1o cash payments, including Cash in Advance

sowered bv WideQrbil




John Kaufman shared a post.
Yesterday at 335 AM - &

Extension of NAB Performance Tax Issue Spots

Good morning. The NAB has asked that we extend their Performance Tax spots through the end
of September because despite hitting the milestone of a majority of support in the House of
Representatives opposing new performance taxes, it's still possible that the Judiciary Committee
could hold a markup on the American Music Fairness Act and the Senate could introduce a
companion bill. So please extend your current orders - which were set to expire on 9/6 -
through 9/30. This applies to ALL CUMULUS STATIONS. As a reminder, these are consiclered
political orders, but do not impact LUR. You will need to upload all relevant info as a revision
onto your station FCC sites. See original link below to a post from eatlier in the year that has full
instructions and details, As before, you can follow the external link in the earlier post to the NAB
site for the NAB form and spot creative, and you can take a screen shot of that external NAB page
for your audit records as a proxy for an insertion order. These spots are pre-emptible.

httpsy//cumulusworkplace.com/. /perma../2031786820313945/

Thanks!




ISSUE (Non-candidate) ADVERTISEMENT
AGREEMENT FORM

L , hereby request station time as follows: See Order for proposed
schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

Check one:

Ad "communicates a message relating to any political matter of national Importance” by referring to
{1} alegally qualified candidate for federal office; (2) an election to federal office; (3) a national leglslative

lssue of publicimportance (a.g., health care leglslation, IRS tax code, etc.); or {4} a political issue that Is the
subject of controversy or discussion at the national level.

Ad does NOT communicate a message relating to any poiitical matter of national importance {e.g., relates
only to a state or local issue).

ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED

Station time requested by: National Assoclaflon of Broadeasters
Agency name: hfa
Address: .

L

Contact: Phone number: o Email:

Name of advertiser/sponsor {list entity’s full legal name as disclosed to the Federal Elaction Commission [for federal
committess] with no acronyms; name must match the sponsorship ID in ad):

Name: National Assoclation of Broadcastars

Address: 1 M Street SE Washinglon, DC 20003

Contacts MehaloLohman | Phone pumber; 20214206350 | el nab@nabarg
Station Is authorized to announce the time as pald for by such person or entlty,

List ALL of the chief executive officars or members of the executlve committee or board of directors or other governing
groupis} of the advertiser/sponsor (Use separate page if necessary.):

Curils L.eQeyt, Presldent and Chief Executive Officer

Shawn Donllon, EVP, Government Relatlons

Michelle Lehman, Chief of Staff and EVE, Public Affairs

‘Tea Qennarg, Chisf Finanolal Officer and EVP, Finance and Adminisiration

For furlher information, pleass vislt hitps:/fwww.nab.org/about/deparimentsfdefault.asp,

By signing below, advertiser/sponsor represents that those listed above are the only executive officers, members of the
executive committes and board of directors or other governing group(s).

if ad refers to a federal candidate(s) or faderal elaction, list ALL of the followlng: N/A

Name(s) of every candidate referred to:

Office(s} sought by such candidate(s) {no acronyms or abbreviations):

Date of election:

Clearly identify EVERY political matter of national importance referred to in the E:] N/A
ad (no acronyms); use separate page if necessary;

Local Radio Freedom Aot, H, Con. Res 33 and S, Con. Res 9
American Muslc Falmess Act, H.R, 4130




THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY
IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING,

The advertiser/sponsor agrees to Indemnify and hold harmless the station for any damages or liability, including reasonabie
attorney's fees, which may arise from the broadcast of the above-requested advertiserent(s}, For the above-requested

ad(s), the advertiser/sponsor also agrees to prepare a script, transcript or tape, which will be dalivered to the station by the
log deadlines outlined in the station’s disclosure statemant,

Advertiser/Sponsot Station Representativg

Slgnature: vmuuw s bmtanrr Signature! @b

Nama: Michelle Lehmen Name: )1( £[ /“,

Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: March 21, 2022 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: Q/ /ZQ

TO BE COMPLETED BY STATION ONLY

Ad submitted to station? Yes :I No Date ad received:

Note: Must have separate PB-19 forms (ar the equwalent, .g., addendurns) for sach version of the ad (i.a., for avery ad with differing copy).

If only one ofﬁcer, executive comm:ttee member or director is listed above, station should ask the adveftlser/sponsor
in writing if there are any other officers, executive committea members or directors, maintain records of inquiry and
update thls form If additlonal officers, members or directors are provided,

Disposition:

Accepted

[:] Accepted IN PART (e.g., ad not recelved 1o determine content)®
I:l Rejacted — provide reason (optional):

*Upload partially accepted form, then promptly upload updated final form whan complete.

Date and nature of follow ups !f any!

nla

Contract #: Station Call Letters: Date Recelved/Requested:
na G 2SEU - Erv LIGEX ./ 22

Est, Run Start and End_Dates:

Station Locatio
pachvlt

For national issue ads only (not required for state/local Issue ads):

nfa

50

Upload order, this disclosure form and invoice {or traffle system print-out) or other matetial reflecting this transaction
to the OPIF or use this space to document schedule of time purchased, when spots actually alred, the rates charged
and the classes of time purchased {including data, time, class of time and reasons for any make-goods or rebates) or
attach separately, if station will not upload the actual times spots aired until an involce Is generated, the name of a

contact person who can provide that information immediately should be placed in the “Terms and Disclosures” folder
In the OPIF.

N/A, Frae lima. There are no rates, Involce, or classes of time related to this run of spots. Sea elther the altached for informatlon on
when the spots aired or this stallon wilt upload this Information as soon as it Is avallable.




