Order #792584: National A../National A../Political ../

Action Lin	ne Comment	By Total	\$ #8	pots Expi	ected 6
(a) 09/01/22 11:42:54 AM Processed	<async process=""></async>	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	731	0.
09/01/22 10:39:51 AM Approved		Teri King (\$0.00	731	0
09/01/22 10:39:49 AM Approval Workflow	[Business Manager - Business Office Approval Needed Default]	Teri King (\$0.00	731	0
09/01/22 8:29:54 AM Approval Workflow	[Sales Manager - Ready Default] exten	d Dave Elliot	\$0.00	731	C
09/01/22 8:29:41 AM Ready for approval	extend end date per corp	Dave Elliot	\$0.00	731	C
09/01/22 8:27:29 AM Put in Edit Mode		Dave Ellio	\$0.00	636	(
09/01/22 7:07:24 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	636	(
08/26/22 3:03:11 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	656	(
08/26/22 2:48:45 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	661	(
08/26/22 7:11:18 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	691	+
08/18/22 11:38:19 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	696	1
08/18/22 11:34:56 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	715	
08/11/22 12:28:22 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	717	
08/05/22 9:09:21 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Amy Smith	\$0.00	722	
08/02/22 12:09:38 PM Spot(s) Credited	(No Avail P80-P90)	Amy Smith	\$0.00	727	
08/02/22 12:08:57 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Amy Smith	\$0.00	728	
05/24/22 8:55:40 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Craig Jolly	\$0.00	729	
05/20/22 1:35:22 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	732	
05/13/22 12:59:29 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	735	
05/13/22 12:58:58 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	741	
05/12/22 1:18:40 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	745	
05/06/22 2:36:41 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hir	\$0.00	755	
05/06/22 2:36:14 PM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	761	
04/13/22 10:45:57 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	770	
04/07/22 9:31:04 AM Spot(s) Credited	[No Avail P80-P90]	Joshua Hic	\$0.00	772	
(3) 03/30/22 12:29:17 PM Processed	<async process=""></async>	Amy Smith	\$0.00	780	
03/30/22 12:01:33 PM Approved		Craig Jolly	\$0.00	780	
03/30/22 12:01:31 PM Approval Workflow	[Business Manager - Business Office Approval Needed Default]	Craig Jolly	\$0.00	780	
03/30/22 11:54:48 AM Approval Workflow	[Sales Manager - Ready Default] per corp	Dave Elliof	\$0.00	780	
03/30/22 11:54:41 AM Ready for approval	рег Согр	Dave Elliot	\$0.00	780	
03/30/22 10:37:34 AM New order created	<new order=""></new>	Dave Elliot	\$0.00	0	

CONTRACT

WGFX-FM 10 Music Circle E Nashville, TN 37203 (615) 321-1067

1045thezone.com

And:

National Association of Broadcasters 1 M Street SE Washington, DC 20003

	Contract / Re	vision	Alt Order	<u>#</u>
	792584	1		
Advertiser			Original Date	/ Revision
National Association o	f Broadcasters		09/01/22	/ 09/01/22
Contract Dates	Estimate #			
04/04/22 - 09/30/22	i			
<u>Product</u>			•	
Political Issue				
·	Billing Cycle	Billing	Calendar	Cash/Trade
	EOM/EOC	Broadcast		Cash
	Property	Account Executive		Sales Office
	WGFX-FM	Corporate House Local-		Local-Nashville
	Special Hand	ling		
	Do Not Print			
	Demographic	}		
	Adults 25-54			
	Agy Code	Adver	tiser Code	Product 1/2
	Agency Ref		Advertise	er Ref

					Start/End			Spots/				
*Line	Ch Start D	Date End Da	ate Description	n	Time	Days	Length		Rate	Type S	pots	Amount
N 1 \	NGFX 04/04/2	22 09/30/2	2 M-Su		5:00 AM-12:00 XM		:30			NM	731	\$0.00
	Start Date	End Date	<u>Weekdays</u>	Spots/Week	<u>Rate</u>							
	: 04/04/22	04/10/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 04/11/22	04/17/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 04/18/22	04/24/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 04/25/22	05/01/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 05/02/22	05/08/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 05/09/22	05/15/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 05/16/22	05/22/22	5555555	35	\$0.00					1		
Week	: 05/23/22	05/29/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 05/30/22	06/05/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 06/06/22	06/12/22	555555	35	\$0.00					l		
Week	: 06/13/22	06/19/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 06/20/22	06/26/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 06/27/22	07/03/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 07/04/22	07/10/22	5555555	35	\$0.00					1		
Week	: 07/11/22	07/17/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 07/18/22	07/24/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 07/25/22	07/31/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 08/01/22	08/07/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 08/08/22	08/14/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	:: 08/15/22	08/21/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 08/22/22	08/28/22	555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 08/29/22	09/04/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 09/05/22	09/11/22	55	10	\$0.00							
Week	c: 09/12/22	09/18/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	c: 09/19/22	09/25/22	5555555	35	\$0.00							
Week	: 09/26/22	10/02/22	55555	25	\$0.00							

\$0.00 731 Totals



WGFX-FM 10 Music Circle E Nashville, TN 37203 (615) 321-1067

1045thezone.com

	Contract / Revisio 792584 /	n Alt Order #
<u>Advertiser</u>		Original Date / Revision
National Association	of Broadcasters	. 09/01/22 / 09/01/22
Contract Dates	Product	Estimate #
04/04/22 - 09/30/22	Political issue	

Time Period	# of Spots	Gross Amount	Net Amount
03/28/22 -04/24/22	95	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/25/22 -05/29/22	134	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/30/22 -06/26/22	140	\$0.00	\$0.00
06/27/22 -07/31/22	175	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/01/22 -08/28/22	67	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/29/22 -09/25/22	95	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/26/22 -09/30/22	25	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	731	\$0.00	\$0.00

Signature:	Date:	

9 0

Extension of NAB Performance Tax Issue Spots

Good morning. The NAB has asked that we extend their Performance Tax spots through the end of September because despite hitting the milestone of a majority of support in the House of Representatives opposing new performance taxes, it's still possible that the Judiciary Committee could hold a markup on the American Music Fairness Act and the Senate could introduce a companion bill. So please extend your current orders - which were set to expire on 9/6 - through 9/30. This applies to ALL CUMULUS STATIONS. As a reminder, these are considered political orders, but do not impact LUR. You will need to upload all relevant info as a revision onto your station FCC sites. See original link below to a post from earlier in the year that has full instructions and details. As before, you can follow the external link in the earlier post to the NAB site for the NAB form and spot creative, and you can take a screen shot of that external NAB page for your audit records as a proxy for an insertion order. These spots are pre-emptible.

https://cumulus.workplace.com/.../perma.../2031786820313945/

Thanks!

ISSUE (Non-candidate) ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

l,	, hereby request station time as f	follows: See Order for proposed
schedule and charges. See I	nvoice for actual schedule and charge	9\$.
Check one:		
(1) a legally qualified canc Issue of public importance subject of controversy or	sage relating to any political matter of nation ildate for federal office; (2) an election to fede (e.g., health care legislation, IRS tax code, etc.) discussion at the national level.	eral office; (3) a national legislative; ; or (4) a political issue that is the
Ad does NOT communic only to a state or local iss	ate a message relating to any political matter ue). 	of national importance (e.g., relates
ALL	QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE CO	OMPLETED
Station time requested by: Nationa	al Association of Broadcasters	
Agency name: n/a		
Address: Contact:	Phone number:	Email:
	ntity's full legal name as disclosed to the Fe me must match the sponsorship ID in ad):	deral Election Commission [for federal
Name: National Association of Broad	casters	
Address: 1 M Street SE Washington,	DC 20003	
Contact: Michelle Lehman	Phone number: (202)429-5350	Email: nab@nab.org
Station is authorized to announce	the time as paid for by such person or ent	lty.
	cers or members of the executive committe r (Use separate page if necessary.):	ee or board of directors or other governir
	elations	p.
By signing below, advertiser/spons executive committee and board of	or represents that those listed above are the directors or other governing group(s).	only executive officers, members of the
if ad refers to a federal candidate	s(s) or federal election, list ALL of the follow	ing: V N/A
Name(s) of every candidate refer	red to:	
Office(s) sought by such candida	te(s) (no acronyms or abbreviations);	
Date of election:	•	
Clearly identify EVERY political rad (no acronyms); use separate p Local Radio Freedom Act, H. Con. R American Music Fairness Act, H.R. 4	tes 33 and S. Con. Res 9	the N/A

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

The advertiser/sponsor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the station for any damages or liability, including reasonable attorney's fees, which may arise from the broadcast of the above-requested advertisement(s). For the above-requested ad(s), the advertiser/sponsor also agrees to prepare a script, transcript or tape, which will be delivered to the station by the log deadlines outlined in the station's disclosure statement.

Signature: Muciulli Lailmian Name: Michelle Lehman	Signature:	Þ		
Name: Michelle Lehman	Name: Days			
	Name: Michelle Lehman Name: Dave &			
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: March 21, 2022 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time:				
TO BE COMPLET	ED BY STATION ON	ILY		
Ad submitted to station?	Date ad received:			
Note: Must have separate PB-19 forms (or the equivalent, e.g., add	lendums) for each version of	the ad (i.e., for every ad with differing copy).		
If only one officer, executive committee member or dire in writing if there are any other officers, executive comm update this form if additional officers, members or direc	ittee members or direct			
Disposition: Accepted Accepted IN PART (e.g., ad not received to determ Rejected – provide reason (optional):	nine content)*			
*Upload partially accepted form, then promptly upload up	dated final form when co	mplete.		
Date and nature of follow-ups, if any:				
Contract #: Station Call Lett N/A 792584-Rev Station Call Lett		Date Received/Requested;		
Est, #: Station Location n/a . , いるら		Run Start and End Dates: 4.7-9/30		

Upload order, this disclosure form and invoice (or traffic system print-out) or other material reflecting this transaction to the OPIF or use this space to document schedule of time purchased, when spots actually alred, the rates charged and the classes of time purchased (including date, time, class of time and reasons for any make-goods or rebates) or attach separately. If station will not upload the actual times spots aired until an invoice is generated, the name of a contact person who can provide that information immediately should be placed in the "Terms and Disclosures" folder In the OPIF.

N/A. Free time. There are no rates, invoice, or classes of time related to this run of spots. See either the attached for information on when the spots aired or this station will upload this information as soon as it is available.